
FOUR POINTS UTILITIES, INC 
1902 BARTON PARK RD #201 

AUBURNDALE, FL. 33823 
863-904-5574 ....... w 

7/31 / 13 

Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL. 32399 
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RE: Docket # 120286 WS. Application for a change in Miscellaneous Service Charges. 

Dear Commission Clerk: 

Enclosed Please find a spreadsheet reflecting the utilities costs in request for a 
convenience fee charged to customers who choose to pay by phone with a credit card or 
debit card. 

Also. enclosed is the revised tariff sheet reflecting the$ 2.50 convenience fee. 

On behalf of the utility. 

Mike Smallridge 
Court Ordered Receiver. 

:po 
c::: 
GJ 

I 

"" 
:P" 
:J.: 
\.£) 

N 
-.I 

:0 
._.,~ 

I I • 

0 
r ;• 
'-:;.: ·-l'~ ' I 
' -; 
._t,/ 

I 
l' 
I 

(/ 
c~ 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED AUG 06, 2013
DOCUMENT NO. 04553-13
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



Four Points 

Pinecrest 

West Lakeland 

Machine 

Ace. Depr 

Net Plant 

ROR 

Return on Investment 

Depreciation Expense 

Accounting Cost 

Equipment 

Paper Cost 

Customer Service 

Accounting 

January 

59 
11 

12 

82 

$599.00 
$39.93 

$559.07 

6.27% 

$35.05 

$39.00 

$74.05 

$420.00 

$74.05 

$108.00 
$602.05 

February 

46 

31 

21 

98 

$0.40 

$1.27 

$0.88 

$2.54 

March Apri l 

101 99 
26 26 

15 29 

142 154 

Depreciation Rate 

May Total 

100 405 

29 123 
26 103 

155 631 

126.2 

1514.4 

6.67% 



ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 16.0 

NAME OF COMPANY: FOUR POINTS UTILITY CORP. 

WATER TARIFF 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 

The Company may charge the following miscellaneous service charges in accordance with the terms 
stated herein. If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate unless 
circumstances beyond the control of the Company require multiple actions. 

INITIAL CONNECTION - This charge may be levied for service initiation at a location 
where service did not exist previously. 

NORMAL RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied for transfer of service to a new 
Customer account at a previously served location or reconnection of service subsequent to 
a Customer requested disconnection. 

VIOLATION RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied prior to reconnection of an 
existing Customer after disconnection of service for cause according to Rule 25-30.320(2), 
Florida Administrative Code, including a delinquency in bill payment. 

PREMISES VISIT CHARGE (IN LIEU OF DISCONNECTION)- This charge may be levied 
when a service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service for 
nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the 
Customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements 
to pay the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE - This charge may be levied when a Customer's billing 
account is not paid within 20 days after rendered and, hence, is delinquent. 

LOCK TAMPERING CHARGE- This charge may be levied when it has been determined 
that a Customer has tampered with the Company's locks. 

Schedule of Miscellaneous Service Charges 

Initial Connection Charge $ 

Normal Reconnection Charge $ 

Violation Reconnection Charge $ 

Premises Visit Charge $ 

(in lieu of disconnection) 

Late Payment Fee $ 

Lock Tampering Charge $ 

Credit Card Convenience Fee $ 

EFFECTIVE DATE- TBD 2013 

20.00 

20.00 

20.00 

20.00 

5.00 

_Q 

2.50 

MIKE SMALLRIDGE 
ISSUING OFFICER 

OWNER 
TITLE 




